CITY OF VALLEJO INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE MONDAY, July 29, 2019 6:00 P.M.

AGENDA

CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM 555 Santa Clara Street, Third Floor Vallejo, CA

Requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, aids or services may be made by a person with a disability to the City Clerk's office no less than 72 hours prior to the meeting as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990) and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Notice of Availability of Public Records: All public records relating to an open session item, which are not exempt from disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act, that are distributed to a majority of the City Council will be available for public inspection at the City Clerk's Office, 555 Santa Clara Street, Vallejo, CA at the same time that the public records are distributed or made available to the City Council. Such documents may also be available on the City of Vallejo website at http://www.cityofvallejo.net subject to staff's ability to post the documents prior to the meeting. Information may be obtained by calling (707) 648-4527, TDD (707) 649-3562.

- CALL TO ORDER
- 2. COMMUNITY FORUM

Anyone wishing to address the Committee on any matter not listed on the agenda but within the jurisdiction of the Committee to resolve, may speak after stating his/her name and address for the record.

- OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Redefining the Purpose and Intent of the Interagency Committee
- 4. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Introduction of Homeless Outreach Coordinator & Update on Navigation Center
- ANNOUNCEMENTS AND COMMENTS FROM COMMITTEE MEMBERS
- 6. ITEMS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS
 - A. Illegal Dumping Program
 - B. Development Update
 - C. Vallejo Branding Initiative
 - D. Youth Commission
 - E. Review of Agency Development Fees
 - F. Plastic Water Bottle Reduction
- ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING: Monday, September 23, 2019

I, Dawn Abrahamson, City Clerk do hereby certify that I have caused a true copy of the above notice and agenda to be delivered to each of the members of the InterAgency Committee, at the time and in the manner prescribed by law and that this agenda was posted at City Hall, 555 Santa Clara Street, CA at 5:00 p.m., Friday, July 26, 2019

Dated: July 26, 2019	
	Dawn G. Abrahamson, City Clerk